
29274 

RESOLUTION NO. 29274 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF AN 
AGREEMENT WITH TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-16-001-201 FOR 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH CITYWIDE 
RESURFACING ORIGINALLY ESTABLISHED UNDER 
RESOLUTION NO. 28693, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT ONE 
HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FOUR 
AND 75/100 DOLLARS ($122,304.75), FOR A FINAL REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND 45/100 DOLLARS 
($2,384,000.45). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing an amendment of an agreement with Talley Construction Company, Inc. 

relative to Contract No. T-16-001-201 for construction services associated with Citywide 

Resurfacing originally established under Resolution No. 28693, for an increased amount of 

$122,304.75, for a final revised contract amount of $2,384,000.45. 

ADOPTED: December 12, 2017 

/mem 


